Date

Monday, June 10th

9:00 AM —4:30 PM
5:30 PM - 7:00 PM
7:00 PM

7:30 PM

10:00 PM

11:00 PM

Tuesday, June 11th

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:45 PM
1:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 PM

11:00 PM

o

THE HENRY CLAY CENTER
FOR STATESMAMNSHIP

High School Student Congress
Lexington, Kentucky
June 10-15, 2019

Activity

Student Arrivals & Check-In

Opening Dinner and Welcome

Residence Life Overview and Expectations
Icebreakers with RAs

Dorm Curfew

Room Curfew

Breakfast Available
Introductory Lecture
e Dr. Jeremy Paden, Professor at
Transylvania University
Leadership Workshop

e Juli Fulks, Leadership Speaker and Head

Women’s Basketball Coach at
Transylvania University
Lunch at Transylvania
Community Government Panel
e DanlIson, Judge/Executive in Shelby
County, Kentucky
e Mark Moore, Shelby County Sheriff
Interactive Civility Course from National
Institute for Civil Discourse
Students Meet with TAs in Groups

Dinner at Transylvania

Depart for Countdown Games
Countdown Games

Dorm Curfew

Room Curfew

Location

Thomson Hall
Graham Cottage
Thomson Hall
Thomson Hall
Thomson Hall
Thomson Hall

The Raf
Cowgill 102

Thomson Hall

The Raf
Cowgill 102

Cowgill 102

Carpenter 102, 104, 110
Cowgill 101, 105, 110,
The Raf

Thomson Hall
Countdown Games
Thomson Hall

Thomson Hall



Date

Wednesday, June 12th

8:00 AM -9:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:45 AM
11:00 AM

12:30 PM
1:00 PM

3:30 PM
4:15 PM

6:30 PM

7:15 PM

10:00 PM
11:00 PM

Thursday, June 13th

8:00 AM -9:00 AM
9:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM

5:30 PM
6:30 PM
8:30 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM

Friday, June 14th

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

Activity

Breakfast Available
Group Work

Break
Immigration Expert Presentation
e Shannon H. Church, Immigration
Attorney at Hicks and Funfsinn
Lunch at Transylvania
Former Members of Congress
e Anne Northup, Former Republican U.S.

Location

The Raf
Carpenter 102, 104, 110
Cowgill 101, 105, 110

Cowgill 102

The Raf
Cowgill 102

Representative, KY 3rd District (1997-2007)

e Ben Chandler, Former Democratic U.S.

Representative, KY 6th District (2004-2013)

Depart for Ashland Estate
Tour of Henry Clay’s Ashland Estate
e Jim Clark, Executive Director of
Ashland Estate
Dinner
Film Viewing
® The Other Side of Immigration
Dorm Curfew
Room Curfew

Breakfast Available
Group Work

Lunch
Student Debates

Break
Student Debates

Pizza Dinner
Presentation Preparation
Scavenger Hunt

Dorm Curfew

Room Curfew

Breakfast Available

Travel to Kentucky Association of Counties
Student Presentations at Kentucky Association
of Counties

Thomson Hall
Ashland Estate

The Raf
Thomson Hall

Thomson Hall
Thomson Hall

The Raf

Carpenter 102, 104, 110
Cowgill 101, 105, 110,
The Raf

Carpenter 102, 104, 110
Cowgill 101, 105, 110,

Carpenter 102, 104, 110
Cowgill 101, 105, 110,
Thomson Hall

Thomson Hall
Transylvania Campus
Thomson Hall

Thomson Hall

The Raf

KACo - Frankfort



Date

12:30 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM

7:30 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM

Saturday, June 15th

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM
9:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Activity

Lunch
Travel to KY State Capitol
Tour of KY State Capitol
Depart for Spindletop Hall
Closing Dinner
e Steve Kay, Vice Mayor of Lexington
Return to Transylvania University
Dorm Curfew
Room Curfew

Breakfast Available
Student Departures

Location

KACo Headquarters
KACo Headquarters
KY State Capitol

KY State Capitol
Spindletop Hall

Thomson Hall
Thomson Hall
Thomson Hall

The Raf
Thomson Hall



