

High School Student Congress Lexington, Kentucky June 10-15, 2019

Date	Activity	Location
Monday, June 10th		
9:00 AM – 4:30 PM 5:30 PM – 7:00 PM 7:00 PM 7:30 PM 10:00 PM	Student Arrivals & Check-In Opening Dinner and Welcome Residence Life Overview and Expectations Icebreakers with RAs Dorm Curfew	Thomson Hall Graham Cottage Thomson Hall Thomson Hall
11:00 PM	Room Curfew	Thomson Hall
Tuesday, June 11th		
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM 9:00 AM	Breakfast Available Introductory Lecture • Dr. Jeremy Paden, Professor at Transylvania University	The Raf Cowgill 102
10:00 AM	Leadership Workshop • Juli Fulks, Leadership Speaker and Hea Women's Basketball Coach at Transylvania University	Thomson Hall d
12:45 PM	Lunch at Transylvania	The Raf
1:30 PM	 Community Government Panel Dan Ison, Judge/Executive in Shelby County, Kentucky Mark Moore, Shelby County Sheriff 	Cowgill 102
3:00 PM	Interactive Civility Course from National Institute for Civil Discourse	Cowgill 102
4:00 PM	Students Meet with TAs in Groups	Carpenter 102, 104, 110 Cowgill 101, 105, 110,
6:00 PM	Dinner at Transylvania	The Raf
7:00 PM	Depart for Countdown Games	Thomson Hall
7:30 PM	Countdown Games	Countdown Games
10:00 PM	Dorm Curfew	Thomson Hall
11:00 PM	Room Curfew	Thomson Hall

Wednesday, June 12th		
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM	Breakfast Available	The Raf
9:00 AM	Group Work	Carpenter 102, 104, 110
		Cowgill 101, 105, 110
10:45 AM	Break	
11:00 AM	 Immigration Expert Presentation Shannon H. Church, Immigration Attorney at Hicks and Funfsinn 	Cowgill 102
12:30 PM	Lunch at Transylvania	The Raf
1:00 PM	 Former Members of Congress Anne Northup, Former Republican U.S. Representative, KY 3rd District (1997-20) Ben Chandler, Former Democratic U.S. Representative, KY 6th District (2004-20) 	·
3:30 PM	Depart for Ashland Estate	Thomson Hall
4:15 PM	Tour of Henry Clay's Ashland Estate • Jim Clark, Executive Director of Ashland Estate	Ashland Estate
6:30 PM	Dinner	The Raf
7:15 PM	Film Viewing ■ The Other Side of Immigration	Thomson Hall
10:00 PM	Dorm Curfew	Thomson Hall
11:00 PM	Room Curfew	Thomson Hall
Thursday, June 13th		
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM	Breakfast Available	The Raf
9:00 AM	Group Work	Carpenter 102, 104, 110 Cowgill 101, 105, 110,
12:00 PM	Lunch	The Raf
12:30 PM	Student Debates	Carpenter 102, 104, 110 Cowgill 101, 105, 110,
2:30 PM	Break	
3:00 PM	Student Debates	Carpenter 102, 104, 110 Cowgill 101, 105, 110,
5:30 PM	Pizza Dinner	Thomson Hall
6:30 PM	Presentation Preparation	Thomson Hall
8:30 PM	Scavenger Hunt	Transylvania Campus
10:00 PM	Dorm Curfew	Thomson Hall
11:00 PM	Room Curfew	Thomson Hall
Friday, June 14th		
8:00 AM	Breakfast Available	The Raf
8:30 AM	Travel to Kentucky Association of Counties	-
9:00 AM	Student Presentations at Kentucky Association of Counties	KACo - Frankfort

Location

Activity

Date

Date	Activity	Location		
12:30 PM	Lunch	KACo Headquarters		
1:15 PM	Travel to KY State Capitol	KACo Headquarters		
1:30 PM	Tour of KY State Capitol	KY State Capitol		
4:30 PM	Depart for Spindletop Hall	KY State Capitol		
5:30 PM	Closing Dinner	Spindletop Hall		
 Steve Kay, Vice Mayor of Lexington 				
7:30 PM	Return to Transylvania University	Thomson Hall		
10:00 PM	Dorm Curfew	Thomson Hall		
11:00 PM	Room Curfew	Thomson Hall		
Saturday, June 15th				
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM	Breakfast Available	The Raf		
9:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Student Departures	Thomson Hall		